PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------|----------------|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| | | lame | Execution Date | | | | |
| Chao Hu | | | | 01/26/2010 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | inlife-handne | inlife-handnet Co., Ltd | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 301R, Building 7, Shenzhen Cartoon City, Yuehai Industry Village,Yuehai Road, Nanshan District | | | | | | |
| City: | Shenzhen | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 12123 | 123774 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (333)333-3333 | | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| Email: cho@barron-young.com | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name:BYIP, LTD.Address Line 1:P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | STD-1001-USPT | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Charles Ho | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=std-1001-uspt#page1.tif | | | | | | | |

| ASSIG | NMENT | - Patent App | olication Docket Num | nber: STD-1001-USPT | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| Whereas, the / | ssignor, co | mprising the followi | ring named inventors: | | | |
| ASSIGNOR(s), INVENTOR(s) | HU, Ch | ao | | | | |
| made an inven | ion entitled: | STEREO VIDEO S | SHOOTING AND VIEWING DEVI | ICE | | |
| for which an ap (Select one of th | | Letters Patent of th | he United States: | | | |
| is execut was filed | ed concurrel in the U.S. F | ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.: | nark Office on May 20, 20 | <u>008</u> , | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address State of Incorporation) | | inlife-handnet Co., Ltd 301R, Building 7, Shenzhen Cartoon City, Yuehai Industry Village, Yuehai Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China | | | | |
| is desirous of a obtained theref | | entire right, title an | od interest in and to said invent | tion and the Letters Patent to be | | |
| Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, i based thereon, | and for other ling to be let and exclusi noluding all and all Lette | good and valuable gally bound, hereby ve right, title and in divisions, continuat | e consideration, the receipt of y sells, assigns and transfers t nterest in and to said invention, ttions, and continuations-in-par ig reissues, to be obtained ther | gnor of a sum corresponding to One which is hereby acknowledged, to Assignee, its successors and , all applications for Letters Patent for rt thereof, all rights to claim priority refor, including any and all foreign | | |
| | | rrants that no assig conflict with this A | | ncumbrance has been or will be made | | |
| legal representa possession, rela to execute all in | tive thereof ating to the r struments p | , to supply all inform naking and practice roper to patent the | mation and evidence of which i e of said invention, to testify in | nee or its successors or assigns or a the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating thereto, of America and foreign countries in the intent of this instrument. | | |
| in witne | ss whereof, | this Assignment is | executed on the day indicated | d below. | | |
| | | Printed Name | Şignature | Date | | |
| | Typed or | | (A* 6% 3 A | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | J, Chao | - SARCE . | January 26, 2010 January 26, 2010 | | |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023912 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 02/07/2010